PHN 16,691

(Rev. 6-93)	101186169	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater copy thereof.	its and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     GUO-FU ZHOU     BERNARDUS A.J. JACOBS     JOHANNES C.N. RIJPERS     HERMANUS J. BORG  Additional name(s) of conveying party     Yes	Merger Cit Change of Terms  RECORDATION FRAME 0080- IARD A.J.	me and address of receiving party(ies):  me: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION  ternal Address:  reet Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas  ty: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
is	gether with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
09/206,430	Additional numbers at	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	ed: invo	al number of applications and patents olved:
Name: U.S. Philips Corp.		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains</u>		
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:	· · ·	posit Account Number: Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S	GPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the origina	lief, the foregoing infor document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached
NORMAN N. SPAIN, REG. 17,846 Name of Person Signing		11. Epan 9/27/99 Inature 9/27/99
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document: 2

MM23SPC0.SW0

	Philips Corporation (here	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>		•
of Delaware, v	whose business address is	1251 Avenue of the Ar	nericas, New 🕆	York, NY 10020-	-1104, its
successors and	l assigns, the application for	or a United States Pater	nt for the impr	ovements in a	
"Rewritable o	ptical information mediu	m" invented by us, wh	iich applicatior	1:	
□ :a					
	concurrently herewith				
	ed by me/us on				
	o09/.206 <b>,.43</b> 0 fi onal Application No	·			
is internation	onar ripprication 100			· * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
and all rights i	in and to said application,	and all Patents which r	nay be granted	therefor, and all	divisions,
reissues, conti	nuations and extensions th	ereof, and authorize an	d request the C	Commissioner of	Patents and
Trademarks to	issue all Patents on said i	mprovements or resulti	ing therefrom t	o said Assignee a	as assignee of the
entire interest	and covenant that I have f	ull right so to do, and	agree that I wil	ll communicate to	said Assignee
or its represen	tatives any facts known to	me respecting said imp	provements and	d testify in any le	gal proceeding,
sign all lawful	papers, execute all division	onal, continuing and rei	ssue applicatio	ns, make all righ	tful oaths and
generally do e	verything possible to aid s	aid Assignee, its succes	ssors, assigns a	and nominees, to	obtain and
enforce proper	protection for said invent	ion.			
December 2	(sign name here) 1, 1998	Gine	fle 2	bou	,Assignor
			V		•••••
Date	(print name here)	Guo-ru Zhou			
December 2	1, 1998	Benoch	Atthe		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus A.J. JAC	OBS		
			_		
			1		
	(sign name here)		14/		,Assignor
December 22	2, 1998				
Date	(print name here)	Johannes C.N. RIJP	ERS		
			A		
			· 1		,Assignor
December 2	(sign name here) 23, 1998		11-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date		Hermanus J. BORG	1		

PATENT REEL: 010259 FRAME: 0391